INSTRUCTION MANUAL
D1xB2X05, D1xB2X10, D1xB2X15 & D1xB2X21
Xenon Beacons
For use in Hazardous Locations
E2S Warning Signals      Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH www.e2s.com Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880
Document No. D191-00-201-IS Issue 9 19-11-2025  Sheet 1 of 10
D1xB2X05
D1xB2X10

D1xB2X05DC024 / D1xB2X10DC024 / D1xB2X15DC024 /
D1xB2X21DC024
On-axis light output per UL1638:
Model
D1XB2
Light Intensity in cd
Clear Lens Red Lens
X05DC024 - 1Hz 20.44 5.89
X05DC024 - 1.33Hz 14.47 4.17
X05DC024 - 1.5Hz 11.1 2.13
X10DC024 - 1Hz 69.81 23.66
X10DC024 - 1.33Hz 49.42 16.75
X10DC024 - 1.5Hz 35.71 8.57
X15DC024 - 1Hz 98.61 31.83
2X15DC024 - 1.33Hz 69.81 22.53
X15DC024 - 1.5Hz 50.44 11.53
X21DC024 - 1Hz 215.85 70.74
X21DC024 - 1.33Hz 155.12 50.84
X21DC024 - 1.5Hz 137.47 45.05
E2S Warning Signals      Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH www.e2s.com Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880

Zone 21 AEx tb IIIC T153°C Ta -55°C to +70°C
Model
D1XB2
Nominal
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Flash
Rate
Peak
Surge
current
RMS
surge
current
X05DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 1Hz 955mA 370mA
1.33Hz 960mA 370mA
1.5Hz 955mA 365mA
Double 960mA 355mA
X10DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 1Hz 970mA 700mA
1.33Hz 970mA 700mA
1.5Hz 990mA 700mA
Double 990mA 695mA
X15DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 1Hz 990mA 925mA
1.33Hz 990mA 930mA
1.5Hz 990mA 925mA
Double 990mA 905mA
X21DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 1Hz 1590mA 1220mA
1.33Hz 1710mA 1240mA
1.5Hz 1590mA 1240mA
Double 1650mA 1200mA
E2S Warning Signals      Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH www.e2s.com Tel: +44 (0)208 743 8880

Electrical installations design, selection and erection
EN60079-10-1 / IEC60079-10-1: Explosive
atmospheres - Classification of areas. Explosive gas
atmospheres
Model
D1xB2
Nom.
Voltage
Voltage
Range
Nom.
operating
current#
Max
Current
X05DC012 12Vdc 12-14Vdc 585 600
X05DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 295 350
X05DC048 48Vdc 42-54Vdc 145 150
X05AC115 115Vac 110-120Vac 140 200
X05AC230 230Vac 220-240Vac 70 100
X10DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 605 710
X10DC048 48Vdc 42-54Vdc 230 250
X10AC115 115Vac 110-120Vac 220 300
X10AC230 230Vac 220-240Vac 130 180
X15DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 835 920
X15DC048 48Vdc 42-54Vdc 330 360
X15AC115 115Vac 110-120Vac 310 420
X15AC230 230Vac 220-240Vac 170 230
X21DC024 24Vdc 20-28Vdc 1130 1240
X21DC048 48Vdc 42-54Vdc 530 560
X21AC115 115Vac 110-120Vac 500 530
X21AC230 230Vac 220-240Vac 195 270
Flame Path internal thread on
base shown hatched
Cemented Joint
between glass